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6
16:25

2850 m
90.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix Cornelia
Rennpreis: 90.000 € (40.500 22.500 12.600 7.200 4.500 1.800 900)
PRIX CORNELIA Breed 5 Groups III Breed European 90.000. - ridden. - 2.850 metres (G. P.) 40.500, 22.500, 12.600, 7.200, 4.500, 1.800, 
900. For 6 - 11 including years, having won at least 130.000, drank not 575.000. 

1
2850

ML: 10,0

65.00

In Love Du Choquel
6j. al H (Carat Williams - Star Du Choquel)

Trainer: Nicolas Bridault
Besitzer: B. Bridault
Züchter: M. Bruno Bridault

Francois Lagadeuc

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    47.600 € 2023: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    153.530 €12,3 277.350 €
08.03 Enghien 1 13,4 2875B Monte 68.000 5,8 F. Lagadeuc In Love Du Choquel, Halfa, Dick Des Malber
21.01 Vincennes 2 12,3 2175B Monte 68.000 2,0 F. Lagadeuc Hurella, In Love Du Choquel, Here I Go Aga
06.01 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 80.000 3,6 F. Lagadeuc Jazz In Montreux, Inoui Danica, Jupiter De 
17.12 Vincennes 3 12,4 2700B Monte200.000 18,0 F. Lagadeuc Ina Du Rib, Ideale Du Chene, In Love Du C
23.11 Vincennes 3 13,6 2700B Monte120.000 15,0 F. Lagadeuc Ideale Du Chene, Ina Du Rib, In Love Du C

2
ML: 60,0

65.00

Inoui Danica
6j. b hors H (Boccador De Simm - Sellina Blue

Trainer: Antoine De Vaugiraud
Besitzer: Tanguy De La Bourdonnaye
Züchter: Carine Romarie

Thibaut Dromigny

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    30.340 € 2023: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    11.600 €11,0 310.940 €
19.03 Enghien 3 14,0 2900B Monte 61.000 30,0 T. Vlaemynck Debost Illenc Des Bosc, Happy Star Dry, Inoui Dani
18.02 Vincennes 6 11,0 2175B Monte 90.000 54,0 Th. Dromigny Edition Gema, Fulton, Gigolo Lover
21.01 Vincennes 11 15,7 2700B 90.000 51,0 B. Rochard Ino Du Lupin, Inexess Bleu, Isla Jet
06.01 Vincennes 2 13,5 2700B Monte 80.000 82,0 Th. Dromigny Jazz In Montreux, Inoui Danica, Jupiter De 
17.12 Vincennes 7 13,0 2700B Monte200.000 90,0 D. Bonne Ina Du Rib, Ideale Du Chene, In Love Du C

3
ML: 51,0

65.00

Gala D'Urfist
8j. b hors W (Un Charme Fou - Royale D'Urfist

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: Ecurie D' Ycy
Züchter: M. Jean François Roquain

Adrien Lamy

2024: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    74.250 € 2023: 18 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    126.620 €12,1 339.770 €
25.02 Vincennes 1 12,4 2700B Monte 90.000 4,1 A. Lamy Gala D'Urfist, Halfa, Galet Sted
10.02 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 75.000 3,6 A. Lamy Halfa, Galet Sted, Force Vive
28.01 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte120.000 5,8 A. Lamy Edition Gema, Granit Meslois, Inshore
17.01 Vincennes 1 18,0 2850B Monte 75.000 1,9 A. Lamy Gala D'Urfist, Espoir Du Ravary, Good Girl 
20.12 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 75.000 6,2 H. Godey Go For The Gold, Galet Sted, Giant Meslois

4
ML: 15,0

65.00

Espace Winner
10j. b hors W (Prince D'Espace - Fanfreluche 

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Olivier Ponzio
Züchter: M. Laurent Claude Abrivard

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.500 € 2023: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    69.750 €11,8 374.050 €
10.02 Vincennes 8 14,5 2850B Monte 75.000 16,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Halfa, Galet Sted, Force Vive
08.01 Vincennes 5 14,9 2700B Monte 70.000 7,4 Th. Roullier Go For The Gold, Hannah, Emencourt D'Azi
20.12 Vincennes 5 13,3 2850B Monte 75.000 3,5 A. Abrivard Go For The Gold, Galet Sted, Giant Meslois
07.12 Vincennes 2 13,3 2700B Monte 75.000 2,8 A. Abrivard Go For The Gold, Espace Winner, Good Girl
16.11 Vincennes 2 12,8 2850B Monte 90.000 6,8 A. Abrivard Granit Meslois, Espace Winner, Self Explosi

5
ML: 20,0

65.00

Duc Du Lupin
11j. b hors W (Jasmin De Flore - Rose Du Lupi

Trainer: Franck Terry
Besitzer: Ecurie Adtrotting
Züchter: Ecurie Jean Paul Marmion

Alan Gendrot

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.200 € 2023: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    51.780 €11,7 384.510 €
14.03 Caen unpl 2200A 35.000 199,0 Christoph.Corbineau Gitano, Elvis Du Vallon, Hanna Des Molles
25.02 Vincennes 4 13,1 2700B Monte 90.000 65,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Gala D'Urfist, Halfa, Galet Sted
30.12 Vincennes 7 12,7 2700B Monte 90.000 115,0 M. Potier Esperanza Idole, Filou D'Anjou, Granit Mesl
20.12 Vincennes 6 13,5 2850B Monte 75.000 64,0 M. Potier Go For The Gold, Galet Sted, Giant Meslois
07.12 Vincennes 4 13,5 2700B Monte 75.000 63,0 M. Potier Go For The Gold, Espace Winner, Good Girl

6
ML: 10,0

65.00

Galet Sted
8j. b hors W (Paris Haufor - Reynosa)

Trainer: Charles-Antoine Mary
Besitzer: S. Brouard
Züchter: M. Stéphane Brouard

Pierre-Yves Verva

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    31.350 € 2023: 20 Starts - 3 Siege - 8 Plätze    166.190 €12,5 430.460 €
06.03 Amiens 8 14,1 2925B 90.000 6,9 A. Barrier Forbach, Guide Moi Forgan, Forban
25.02 Vincennes 3 13,0 2700B Monte 90.000 6,1 A. Barrier Gala D'Urfist, Halfa, Galet Sted
10.02 Vincennes 2 12,8 2850B Monte 75.000 9,6 F. Lagadeuc Halfa, Galet Sted, Force Vive
30.12 Vincennes 6 12,5 2700B Monte 90.000 8,1 B. Chauve-Laffay Esperanza Idole, Filou D'Anjou, Granit Mesl
20.12 Vincennes 2 13,0 2850B Monte 75.000 7,5 F. Lagadeuc Go For The Gold, Galet Sted, Giant Meslois

7
ML: 16,0

65.00

Fougue Du Dollar
9j. noi. pa S (Up And Quick - Magalie Du Dolla

Trainer: Sylvain Roger
Besitzer: L. Ledoyen
Züchter: Ecurie Du Dollar

Mathieu Mottier

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 22 Starts - 1 Sieg - 6 Plätze    154.605 €11,0 438.325 €
23.03 Vincennes unpl 2850B 90.000 137,0 D. Thomain Emeraude De Bais, Horsy Dream, Usain Tol
13.03 Laval 15 14,7 2875B 53.000 166,0 O. Raffin Hubble Du Vivier, Illusion Jipad, Bordeaux S
21.01 Vincennes 16 15,6 2700B Monte700.000 104,0 D. Thomain Esperanza Idole, Hirondelle Du Rib, Ideale 
13.01 Vincennes 13 15,3 2700B 90.000 118,0 F. Ouvrie Gaspar De Brion, Goeland D'Haufor, Fakir 
23.12 Vincennes 3 11,2 2175B Monte120.000 20,0 M. Mottier Homer De Fromentel, Geisha Speed, Fougu

8
ML: 24,0

65.00

Fifty Five Bond
9j. black W (Sam Bourbon - Kelly Charm)

Trainer: Vincent Martens
Besitzer: Ecurie Olmenhof
Züchter: M. Raymond Bonnel

Guillaume Martin

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.800 € 2023: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    54.910 €12,2 463.230 €
01.02 Vincennes dis 2875B 75.000 21,0 Ch. Martens Gamin Jaba, He And Me, Hurella
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 58.000 7,1 Ch. Martens Epsom D'Herfraie, Eden Basque, Eclat Des 
13.01 Vincennes 6 13,9 2700B 90.000 35,0 Björn Goop Gaspar De Brion, Goeland D'Haufor, Fakir 
16.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 14,1 2925B 58.000 3,3 Ch. Martens Eclat Des Noix, Fakir Du Ranch, Fifty Five B
20.11 Vincennes 5 12,6 2700B 90.000 31,0 Ch. Martens He And Me, Goeland D'Haufor, Falco D'Hav

9
ML: 12,0

65.00

Ines Des Rioults
6j. al S (Carat Williams - Nelly Des Rioults)

Trainer: Jean-Francois Senet
Besitzer: Ecurie Karibou
Züchter: S.C.E.A Haras Des Rioults

Florian Desmigneux

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    17.200 € 2023: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    70.170 €10,9 495.760 €
02.03 Vincennes 6 13,9 3000B Monte240.000 78,0 F. Desmigneux Edition Gema, Horace Du Goutier, Granvillai
18.02 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 90.000 26,0 F. Desmigneux Edition Gema, Fulton, Gigolo Lover
28.01 Vincennes 5 12,8 2850B Monte120.000 58,0 F. Desmigneux Edition Gema, Granit Meslois, Inshore
14.01 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 90.000 17,0 F. Desmigneux Filwell, Homer De Fromentel, Django Du Bo
06.01 Vincennes 4 13,7 2700B Monte 80.000 15,0 F. Desmigneux Jazz In Montreux, Inoui Danica, Jupiter De 

10
ML: 11,0

65.00

Gigolo Lover
8j. b hors W (Royal Lover - Rosalie Moubaz)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Moureaux As
Züchter: Magali Moureaux

Eric Raffin

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    13.760 € 2023: 24 Starts - 4 Siege - 5 Plätze    246.250 €09,9 534.120 €
13.03 Laval unpl 2900B 53.000 132,0 T. Ouvrie Hubble Du Vivier, Illusion Jipad, Bordeaux S
18.02 Vincennes 3 10,5 2175B Monte 90.000 3,6 E. Raffin Edition Gema, Fulton, Gigolo Lover
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,5 2925B 58.000 3,9 B. Rochard Epsom D'Herfraie, Eden Basque, Eclat Des 
13.01 Vincennes 12 14,9 2700B 90.000 102,0 N. Bazire Gaspar De Brion, Goeland D'Haufor, Fakir 
23.12 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte120.000 3,1 A. Abrivard Homer De Fromentel, Geisha Speed, Fougu

11
ML: 17,0

65.00

Fulton
9j. al W (Royal Dream - Pivoine)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Charmes
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Damien Bonne

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    29.700 € 2023: 22 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    142.650 €09,9 543.440 €
31.03 Ecommoy unpl 2800B 50.000 136,0 T. Ouvrie Feline De Calvi, Harry Carisaie, Galeo D'Am
18.02 Vincennes 2 10,4 2175B Monte 90.000 9,3 D. Bonne Edition Gema, Fulton, Gigolo Lover
27.01 Vincennes 14 13,5 2100A 100.000 165,0 N. Bazire Face Time, Ganay De Banville, Missle Hill
14.01 Vincennes 4 13,5 2700B Monte 90.000 15,0 D. Bonne Filwell, Homer De Fromentel, Django Du Bo
30.12 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 90.000 16,0 F.A. Wartel Esperanza Idole, Filou D'Anjou, Granit Mesl

12
ML: 43,0

65.00

Geisha Speed
8j. b hors S (Uriel Speed - Star Speed)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Monclin
Besitzer: J.M. Monclin
Züchter: Françoise Triguel

Anthony Barrier

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    110.300 € 2023: 17 Starts - 3 Siege - 8 Plätze    235.770 €10,5 546.330 €
13.03 Laval unpl 2900B 53.000 178,0 N. Martineau Hubble Du Vivier, Illusion Jipad, Bordeaux S
18.02 Vincennes 5 10,7 2175B Monte 90.000 4,0 A. Barrier Edition Gema, Fulton, Gigolo Lover
04.02 Vincennes 1 10,5 2175B Monte200.000 12,0 A. Barrier Geisha Speed, Ideale Du Chene, Granvillais
21.01 Vincennes 6 12,6 2700B Monte700.000 37,0 A. Barrier Esperanza Idole, Hirondelle Du Rib, Ideale 
07.01 Vincennes 6 11,5 2100A 90.000 25,0 F. Nivard Face Time, Iceland Falls, Bilo Jepson
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6
16:25

2850 m
90.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix Cornelia
Rennpreis: 90.000 € (40.500 22.500 12.600 7.200 4.500 1.800 900)
PRIX CORNELIA Breed 5 Groups III Breed European 90.000. - ridden. - 2.850 metres (G. P.) 40.500, 22.500, 12.600, 7.200, 4.500, 1.800, 
900. For 6 - 11 including years, having won at least 130.000, drank not 575.000. 

13
ML: 89,0

65.00

Figaro De Larre
9j. al W (Royal Dream - Tornade Mika)

Trainer: Sylvain Roger
Besitzer: Ecurie La Petteviniere
Züchter: M. Sylvain Roger

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.500 € 2023: 22 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    216.750 €11,6 557.480 €
23.03 Vincennes unpl 2850B 90.000 155,0 D. Dulong Emeraude De Bais, Horsy Dream, Usain Tol
07.03 Caen 15 2475B 35.000 197,0 D. Dulong Galago Du Cadran, Hold Up Du Digeon, Feli
14.01 Vincennes 5 13,8 2700B Monte 90.000 13,0 B. Rochard Filwell, Homer De Fromentel, Django Du Bo
23.12 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte120.000 34,0 B. Rochard Homer De Fromentel, Geisha Speed, Fougu
13.12 Vincennes 4 11,6 2175B Monte 90.000 25,0 B. Rochard Fulton, Fougue Du Dollar, Happy And Lucky

Wettstar - Tipp:Gala D'Urfist (3) - Geisha Speed (12) - Gigolo Lover (10) - In Love Du Choquel (1)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


